Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Multilayer Varistors
– 285 –
5
4
3
2

0
(Typical curve)
■ Ratings and Characteristics
Size Part No.
Maximum Allowable
Voltage
DC (V)
Nominal Varistor
Voltage
at 0.1 mA (V)
Capacitance
at 1 kHz (pF)
Maximum ESD
IEC61000-4-2
0603
EZJS1VB822 6 12 8200 typ.
Contact discharge
: 30 kV
EZJS1VC392 18 30 3900 typ.
EZJS1VD182 30 50 1800 typ.
0805
EZJS2VB223 6 12 22000 typ.
EZJS2YC822 18 30 8200 typ.
EZJS2YD472 30 50 4700 typ.
● Operating Temperature Range: –40 to 85 °C
✽ Avoid fl ow soldering
■ Frequency vs. Capacitance ■ Frequency vs. Transmission
■ Voltage vs. Current